

December 19, 2016

STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY
LANSING

NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

Tom Lehman Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc. 917 Anderson Road Litchfield, MI 49252

Dear Sir/Madam:

RICK SNYDER

**GOVERNOR** 

The State Tax Commission (Commission) has received a request to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2013-233, issued to Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc., located in the City of Litchfield, Hillsdale County, in accordance with the requirements of Section 15(1), Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended.

At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved this revocation request. Enclosed is the Order of Revocation revoking the personal property component of this certificate effective December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-3302.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

**State Tax Commission** 

Enclosure

By Certified Mail

cc: Clerk, City of Litchfield Assessor, City of Litchfield

> Hillsdale County Equalization Department Hillsdale County Board of Commissioners

Litchfield School District

Hillsdale ISD



Certificate Number 2013-233

Certificate Holder: Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc.

Facility Location: City of Litchfield

County of Hillsdale, State of Michigan

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 15(1), Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, upon receipt of a written request for revocation by the holder of an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate, the Commission shall by order revoke the certificate in whole, or in part, with respect to its real and/or personal property component(s), whichever shall be requested.

The State Tax Commission received a request from Metaldyne Powertrain Components, Inc. to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2013-233, located in the City of Litchfield, Hillsdale County. At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved this revocation request.

Therefore, it is ordered that the personal property component of Industrial Facility Exemption Certificate number 2013-233 be revoked effective **December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year**.



Douglas B. Roberts, Chairman State Tax Commission

SB02-R

A TRUE COPY
ATTEST:
Jamay Jenkins
Michigan Department of Treasury



## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY LANSING

NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 19, 2016

Bruce Weber Pullman Industries 820 Kirts Boulevard, Suite 400 Troy, MI 48084

Dear Sir/Madam:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) has received a request from City of South Haven to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2006-135A, issued to Pullman Industries, located in the City of South Haven, Van Buren County. In accordance with Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, the State Tax Commission offered the certificate holder the opportunity for a hearing regarding this request for revocation and they did not respond.

At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request. Enclosed is the Order of Revocation revoking the personal component of this certificate effective December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-3302.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

Enclosure

By Certified Mail

cc: Clerk, City of South Haven
Assessor, City of South Haven
Van Buren County Equalization Department
Van Buren County Board of Commissioners
South Haven School District
Van Buren ISD



Certificate Number 2006-135A

Certificate Holder: Pullman Industries

Facility Location: City of South Haven

County of Van Buren, State of Michigan

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, upon receipt of a written request for revocation of an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate by the local unit and after offering an opportunity for a hearing, the State Tax Commission shall by order revoke the certificate in whole, or in part, with respect to its real and/or personal property component(s), whichever shall be requested.

The State Tax Commission received a request from City of South Haven to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2006-135A, issued to Pullman Industries, located in the City of South Haven, Van Buren County. At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request.

Therefore, it is ordered that the personal property component of Industrial Facility Exemption Certificate number 2006-135A be revoked effective **December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year**.

TUEBOR TUEBOR

Douglas B. Roberts, Chairman State Tax Commission

SB02-Q

Janay Jenkins

Michigan Department of Treasury



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 19, 2016

LANSING

Brian Nimtz All-Star Plastics LLC P.O. Box 558 Stevensville, MI 49127

Dear Sir/Madam:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) has received a request from Lincoln Charter Township to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2006-334, issued to All-Star Plastics LLC, located in Lincoln Charter Township, Berrien County. In accordance with Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, the State Tax Commission offered the certificate holder the opportunity for a hearing regarding this request for revocation and they did not respond.

At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request. Enclosed is the Order of Revocation revoking the personal property component of this certificate effective December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-3302.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

**State Tax Commission** 

Enclosure
By Certified Mail

cc: Clerk, Lincoln Charter Township
Assessor, Lincoln Charter Township
Berrien County Equalization Department
Berrien County Board of Commissioners
Lakeshore School District
Berrien ISD
Lake Michigan College



Certificate Number 2006-334

Certificate Holder: All-Star Plastics LLC

Facility Location: Lincoln Charter Township

County of Berrien, State of Michigan

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, upon receipt of a written request for revocation of an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate by the local unit and after offering an opportunity for a hearing, the State Tax Commission shall by order revoke the certificate in whole, or in part, with respect to its real and/or personal property component(s), whichever shall be requested.

The State Tax Commission received a request from Lincoln Charter Township to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2006-334, issued to All-Star Plastics LLC, located in Lincoln Charter Township, Berrien County. At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request.

Therefore, it is ordered that the personal property component of Industrial Facility Exemption Certificate number 2006-334 be revoked effective **December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year**.

TULBOR TOURS OF MICHAEL STATE OF MICHAEL STATE OF MICHAEL STATE OF MICHAEL STATE OF THE STATE OF

Douglas B. Roberts, Chairman State Tax Commission

Michigan Department of Treasury

SBOZ D



## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY LANSING

NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 19, 2016

Arthur Bott Sr. Grand Rapids Plastics, Inc. 4220 Roger B Chaffee Blvd. Grand Rapids, MI 49548-3446

Dear Sir/Madam:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) has received a request from City of Wyoming to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2007-482, issued to Grand Rapids Plastics, Inc., located in the City of Wyoming, Kent County. In accordance with Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, the State Tax Commission offered the certificate holder the opportunity for a hearing regarding this request for revocation and they did not respond.

At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request. Enclosed is the Order of Revocation revoking the personal component of this certificate effective December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-3302.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

**State Tax Commission** 

Enclosure

By Certified Mail

cc: Clerk, City of Wyoming
Assessor, City of Wyoming
Kent County Equalization Department
Kent County Board of Commissioners
Godwin Heights School District
Kent ISD

Grand Rapids Community College



Certificate Number 2007-482

Certificate Holder: Grand Rapids Plastics, Inc.

Facility Location: **City of Wyoming** 

County of Kent, State of Michigan

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, upon receipt of a written request for revocation of an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate by the local unit and after offering an opportunity for a hearing, the State Tax Commission shall by order revoke the certificate in whole, or in part, with respect to its real and/or personal property component(s), whichever shall be requested.

The State Tax Commission received a request from City of Wyoming to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2007-482, issued to Grand Rapids Plastics, Inc., located in the City of Wyoming, Kent County. At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request.

Therefore, it is ordered that the personal property component of Industrial Facility Exemption Certificate number 2007-482 be revoked effective **December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year**.

OF MICHIGANIAN COMMISSION OF MICHIGANIAN COMMISSION OF THE COMMISS

Douglas B. Roberts, Chairman State Tax Commission

SBOZ-Q

Janay Jenkins

Janay Jenkins

Michigan Department of Treasury



NICK A. KHOURI STATE TREASURER

December 19, 2016

LANSING

James Piper Ralco Industries, Inc. 2720 Auburn Court Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Dear Sir/Madam:

The State Tax Commission (Commission) has received a request from City of Auburn Hills to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2013-285, issued to Ralco Industries, Inc., located in the City of Auburn Hills, Oakland County. In accordance with Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, the State Tax Commission offered the certificate holder the opportunity for a hearing regarding this request for revocation and they did not respond.

At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request. Enclosed is the Order of Revocation revoking the personal component of this certificate effective December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year.

If you have further questions regarding this information, please contact the Property Services Division at (517) 373-3302.

Sincerely,

Heather S. Frick, Executive Director

State Tax Commission

Enclosure

By Certified Mail

cc: Clerk, City of Auburn Hills
Assessor, City of Auburn Hills
Oakland County Equalization Department
Oakland County Board of Commissioners
Pontiac School District
Oakland ISD
Oakland Community College



Certificate Number 2013-285

Certificate Holder: Ralco Industries, Inc.

Facility Location: City of Auburn Hills

County of Oakland, State of Michigan

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 15(3) of Public Act 198 of 1974, as amended, upon receipt of a written request for revocation of an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate by the local unit and after offering an opportunity for a hearing, the State Tax Commission shall by order revoke the certificate in whole, or in part, with respect to its real and/or personal property component(s), whichever shall be requested.

The State Tax Commission received a request from City of Auburn Hills to revoke the personal property component of Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate number 2013-285, issued to Ralco Industries, Inc., located in the City of Auburn Hills, Oakland County. At their November 29, 2016 meeting, the State Tax Commission considered and approved the revocation request.

Therefore, it is ordered that the personal property component of Industrial Facility Exemption Certificate number 2013-285 be revoked effective **December 31, 2016, for the 2017 tax year**.

OF MICHIGANIAN COMMISSION OF MICHIGANIAN COMMISSION OF THE COMMISS

Douglas B. Roberts, Chairman State Tax Commission

Michigan Department of Treasury

SB02-0